### 503561105 11/09/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3607732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAMMY YAISER	11/06/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLAZYME, INC.
Street Address:	225 GATEWAY BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SOLAZYME, INC.
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14888695

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-780-4777

Email: tsmith@solazyme.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY SMITH

Address Line 1: 225 GATEWAY BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SOLAZYME, INC.

Address Line 4: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1310X01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/timothy smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assign-signed#page1.tif source=assign-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503561105 REEL: 036994 FRAME: 0882

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Tammy Yaiser, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is an inventor of the invention(s) described and set forth in the below-identified patent application(s):

Title of Invention:

Cosmetic Compositions Comprising Microalgal Oil

Filing Date:

November 2, 2015

Application No:

14/888,695

WHEREAS, Solazyme, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 225 Gateway Boulevard, South San Francisco, California 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and application(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), and the right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, and Assignees' successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention(s) and application(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), and the right, title and interest in and to any applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming said invention(s), and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all other countries that have been or may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, renewals, substitutions, conversions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), and reissues, reexaminations, patent term adjustments, patent term extensions, prolongations and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had its sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s) or said application(s) for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) in any country, including interference proceedings and opposition proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue, reexamination, or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 036994 FRAME: 0883 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed their name on the date indicated.

Tammy Yaiser

Dated; <u>v / le / v</u>

RECEIVED AND HEREBY ACCEPTED by Assignee;

Date: NOV. 6, 2015

Gerald Suh Assistant Secretary